
Center of Excellence, Junior Academy and Travel Programs 
2022-2023 Fee Structure

CLUB FEES

The financial commitment to CESA begins when a
parent accepts a position on a team for their child
on a Center of Excellence team, Junior Academy
team or Travel team (Select, Challenge, ECRL,
ECNL).

Club fees do not include team fees, uniform fees or
pre-season team camp fees.

Club fees are collected from every player. These
fees are necessary to cover the extensive costs
necessary to run our soccer club. Costs include
expenses of weekly training, goalkeeping sessions,
player registration & league registration with US
Club Soccer & SC Youth Soccer, league referee
fees, insurance fees, online registration system,
governing organization fees, field usage, field
development fees, field maintenance fees,
administrative costs, & other overhead expenses
necessary to maintain the club. Additionally, club
fees cover the cost of professional staff.

Club Fee payments are separated into two parts:
“Accept Team Position” payment due at the time a
player is registered to join a team & “Remaining
Club Fees” is payable in installments beginning on
August 1st OR can be paid in full by July 14th for a
discount. See “Club Fee Charts” for more
information.

CESA has two types of fees: Club fees and Team fees.
Club fees apply to all players and payments go to CESA.

Team fees are unique to each team and payments go into the team’s checking account.

CESA

(Greenville)

Total

Club 

Fees

“Accept Team Position”

Due w/in 48hrs from 

invitation to join team

“Remaining Club Fee”

Payable in installments or in full 

for a discount

7U – 8U Center of 

Excellence

$800 $350 $450 over 8 installments
(or $430 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

9U – 12U Junior Academy $1300 $350 $950 over 8 installments
(or $900 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

12U Pre-ECNL $1795 $350 $1445 over 8 installments
(or $1370 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

13U – 14U Select $1150 $350 $800 over 8 installments
(or $760 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

13U – 14U Challenge $1610 $350 $1260 over 8 installments
(or $1200 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

13U – 14U ECRL or ECNL $1795 $350 $1455 over 8 installments
(or $1370 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U Select $710 $350 $360 over 3 installments
(or $340 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U Challenge $950 $350 $600 over 3 installments
(or $570 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U ECRL $1070 $350 $720 over 3 installments
(or $685 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U ECNL $1370 $350 $1020 over 3 installments
(or $970 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

CLUB FEE CHARTS

CESA Anderson
CESA Spartanburg
CESA Tri-County

Total
Club 
Fees

“Accept Team Position”
Due w/in 48hrs from 
invitation to join team

“Remaining Club Fee”
Payable in installments or in full 

for a discount

7U – 12U Center of Excellence $800 $350 $450 over 8 installments
(or $430 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

13U – 14U Select or Challenge $1150 $350 $800 over 8 installments
(or $760 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U Select or 
Challenge

$710 $350 $360 over 3 installments
(or $340 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

CESA Pachuca
Total
Club 
Fees

“Accept Team Position”
Due w/in 48hrs from 
invitation to join team

“Remaining Club Fee”
Payable in installments or in full 

for a discount

6U – 8U
Center of Excellence

$800 $350 $450 over 8 installments
(or $430 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

9U – 12U Junior Academy $990 $350 $640 over 8 installments
(or $600 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

13U – 14U Select, Challenge 
or Piedmont

$990 $350 $640 over 8 installments
(or $600 “Pay in Full” by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U Select $710 $350 $360 over 3 installments
(or $340 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

15U – 19/20U Challenge or 
Piedmont

$950 $350 $600 over 3 installments
(or $570 “Pay in Full by 7/14/22)

TEAM FEES

Team fees are specific to each team. Fees are
paid directly to each team & the funds go directly
into each team’s checking account.

Team fees cover the costs of tournament entry
fees, coach’s reimbursement for travel expenses to
tournaments & out-of-town league games,
miscellaneous expenses such as roster fees,
manager & treasurer supplies, etc.

Your child’s team treasurer will collect $200 from
each player the first week of June & will create a
fall budget & spring budget outlining the expected
expenses to determine monthly team fees. Each
CESA team will maintain their own checking
account, which is managed by each team’s
volunteer treasurer. The team treasurer will collect
fees & deposit into the team’s checking account.

All parents are responsible for their player’s team
payment. If a player cannot attend a tournament
or game, the parent of that player is still
responsible for their full team fees.

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

CESA provides need-based scholarships to players who would not be able to play
without assistance. Scholarships are based on demonstrated financial need & help
pay the “Remaining Club Fee”. Applications are available on the CESA website.

UNIFORMS

Uniforms cost approximately $240. Each player will
be required to purchase a new uniform kit online
from Lloyd’s Soccer by the first week of June.


